## TAX LEVY RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Wheaton Warrenville Community Unit School District 200, DuPage County, Illinois, has determined the amount of money, exclusive of election costs and bond principal and interest levies, that is necessary to be raised by taxation for the year 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education disclosed at a public meeting its intention to adopt a levy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of

Education of Wheaton Warrenville Community Unit School District 200, DuPage

County, Illinois, as follows:

1. That there shall be and there is hereby levied by the Board levies for the year 2024 upon which all sums are hereby declared to be required for the next ensuing year:

Amount levied for Educational purposes	\$141,785,897	
Amount levied for O&M purposes	\$ 19,375,000	
Amount levied for Transportation purposes	\$ 6,300,000	
Amount levied for Tort Immunity purposes	\$ 0	
Amount levied for Social Security purposes	\$ 2,900,000	
Amount levied for IMRF purposes	\$ 1,200,000	
Amount levied for Working Cash purposes	\$ 0	
Amount levied for Life Safety purposes	\$ 0	
Amount levied for Special Education purposes	\$ 3,450,000	
Amount levied for Leasing purposes	\$ 0	
AGGREGATE LEVY	\$175,010,897	

2. That the sums set forth above shall be incorporated into the Certificate of

Tax Levy for the year 2024, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

3. That the Board President and Board Secretary are hereby authorized to

execute the Certificate of Tax Levy and the District administration is hereby authorized

and directed to file the Certificate of Tax Levy and all supporting data and Certifications with the County Clerk of DuPage County, Illinois.

A motion was made by \_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_ that the Tax Levy Resolution be adopted as presented. Upon roll call the following members answered:

AYE:		
NAYS:	 	 
ABSENT:		

The President declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted.

President, Board of Education Wheaton Warrenville Community Unit School District No. 200, DuPage County, Illinois

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Education Wheaton Warrenville Community Unit School District No. 200, DuPage County, Illinois

<sup>2</sup>